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To: Buselli, Bradley
Cc: athompson@cdge.com; Hartshorn, Brad; Kothur, Bheem; Buselli, Bradley; Eldredge, Susan F.; McBride, Ashanti;

 Baker, Bryan; Thigpen, Hope
Subject: RE: Used Oil Permit Draft - FL Transformer Inc.
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Good Afternoon Bradley,
 
Thank you for your phone call yesterday. I have reviewed the Used Oil Permit Draft. I have no
 additional comments.
 
I have also contacted the DeFuniak Springs Herald and will be sending them the Notice of Intent to
 Issue for a one time circulation in the newspaper next week. (Beginning Thursday 01/11/18).   
 
I will follow up with the proof of publishing the Notice of Intent.
 
Thank you for your attention to this.
 

 

From: Buselli, Bradley [mailto:Bradley.Buselli@dep.state.fl.us] 
Sent: Tuesday, December 19, 2017 3:17 PM
To: Jessica Pennington <jpennington@emeraldtransformer.com>
Cc: athompson@cdge.com; Hartshorn, Brad <Brad.Hartshorn@dep.state.fl.us>
Subject: Used Oil Permit Draft - FL Transformer Inc.
 
Good Afternoon Ms. Pennington,
 
Please review the attached Used Oil Permit Draft, and provide any comments or corrections by

 Wednesday December 27th.
 
Respectfully,

mailto:jpennington@emeraldtransformer.com
mailto:Bradley.Buselli@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:athompson@cdge.com
mailto:Brad.Hartshorn@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Bheem.Kothur@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Bradley.Buselli@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Susan.F.Eldredge@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Ashanti.McBride@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Bryan.Baker@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Hope.Thigpen2@dep.state.fl.us




 
Bradley Buselli
Environmental Specialist III
Hazardous Waste Program & Permitting
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 4560
Tallahassee, FL 32399
Bradley.Buselli@floridadep.gov
Office: 850.245.8989
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